
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

DRAFT
Contract Change Order #013: CE36-PR25columns/wraps | CE38-

PR3(newAcousticalCeilingsONLY)1stlevel(west)LockerRooms/Offices |
CE51-PR35Rm216SoffitArenaSide | CE52-

PR36ElevatorEquipmentRoomCeiling | CE47-
Replacefeederscutbysawcuttingcrew

CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-003:Work Scope 03 - General
Construction - TNT

DATE CREATED: 7/20/2023 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Draft REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 07/25/2023 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  Multiple bundled changes    CHANGE REASON: Client Request

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $12,781.98

DESCRIPTION:
CE #036 - PR 25 2nd level columns/wraps
See the attached PR. Provide a quote with a detailed cost breakdown. 
 
CE #038 - PR 3 (new Acoustical Ceilings ONLY) at 1st level (west) Locker Rooms/Offices
See the attached PR. Provide a Quote with a detailed cost breakdown for the new Acoustical Ceilings ONLY as discussed. Other change herein have
already been processed with change orders. 
 
CE #051 - PR 35 Party Room 216 Soffit Arena Side
See the attached PR. Provide a Quote with a detailed cost breakdown. 
 
CE #052 - PR 36 Elevator Equipment Room Ceiling
See the attached PR. Provide a Quote with a detailed cost breakdown. 
 
CE #047 - FWO; (RFI 55): Replace feeders cut by saw cutting crew
Upload a signed field work order here upon completion of the work. 

ATTACHMENTS:
RFP #36 Elev Equip Rm Ceiling with backup.pdf   ACT DEDUCT.pdf   Shows 1151.00 credit.pdf   TNT RFP 36.pdf   RFP 25.pdf   48463 IRA Civic
Center Renovation CO1.PDF   ceiling under private viewing suite.pdf   RFP #36 with back up.pdf   RFP 35 TNT.pdf   017073.30 RFP 35 - Party Room
216.pdf   ACT.pdf   Party Room Ceiling Credit.pdf   TNT proposal.pdf   17073.30 - RFP 36 Elevator Equipment Room Ceiling.pdf   17073.30 - RFP 25
Second Floor Column Wraps.pdf   17073.3 - RFP 3R - 1st Floor HVAC & Lighting.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

 
ICS page 1 of 2 Printed On: 7/20/2023  03:02 PM 

   

 

CCO #013

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5MS996GS81DQ31CT0P9SYKX?sig=93355ae1ee1391c84f439494906e1c1b49386ab2b5eb51638fd342b161555fbf
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5MS94CX924WJ21RXWD6RC9W?sig=ebd808545fc5f06422b02570983da7a715b245b79645172c236c2683f60d6ab2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5MS8YW8KQ0F3HYQ93G8KVP8?sig=06e04e55986af66859d9dd927926b8c5871beca917aceae23a8700acac5b2d6c
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5MS8S28R13NGXT3DMBY6HJ9?sig=09e3c4c8a32b23b7dc4369745fd0f23ae251e35af41c0b41816df443f1962995
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5J99SQ9S78B6FJFH6JT8BBZ?sig=93f93a634cfa75966a7d36a49ae9813457b3f26cea2f8dd633e7dd64f6808cc7
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5J99GWDAE4WHD9ZGWVCVFE0?sig=3b9e2300f8a4eb7c1782b43a5e82fca53d35ac749bb3a5c6f7645b0a0fce8ba9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5J99GWDAE4WHD9ZGWVCVFE0?sig=3b9e2300f8a4eb7c1782b43a5e82fca53d35ac749bb3a5c6f7645b0a0fce8ba9
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5HXBPD7EJQXAW27G81WYFEV?sig=87dfc843d7f86c52ea34098263a8f668b79882ff7061a762e1943e890be88510
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5HXBMVWN0WVH1TT1S3P4Y2D?sig=12a2c2b8789ce16c89fee38c6bc4710514f5888a444c0941ff5a419b6c16fe6c
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H5HXBECKWYTDV4BC4P63W6C2?sig=a5ea4c3c414c4bf3a54deba7c3f11ed914074a120899b9764fd6b940c5ad12f2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H52QXPHGS8B0DZGKSA1FVVAA?sig=fc23f5a825072fa9599e45809900b2f75c5fb55fe82b7863cac1d0bea3dcee23
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H52QXPHGS8B0DZGKSA1FVVAA?sig=fc23f5a825072fa9599e45809900b2f75c5fb55fe82b7863cac1d0bea3dcee23
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H4P52TWWPH7J05CXW5X264PS?sig=53534514d098b010749b19ac5001d5a4d064bcaa30462e4f8e1e7876cfd852e8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H4P52G0T8YQH2CGSMNKWV4RP?sig=779b201094cbf697f9592e3ca68a5e9d4db16970a7d1b656625d17b48a07d166
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H4P527JKF78HWWRNYT1W379V?sig=14998f6a3fcd2344c1c4889b4ceda5dbc246fde67af9efe6b522963c2f427926
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H3WTZJ80RME5CB25NE2F3QRG?sig=ca2c528359732e79b9ceab2f4b3a95d91612d3e16bd0fc6666fb9a040aef2331
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H1W506WA184VXCT5JSN80ZTD?sig=f3e6e8bbc03278207222855b10bcb89525ae23b2348fbeec10e552beabc1ea45
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01H1W506WA184VXCT5JSN80ZTD?sig=f3e6e8bbc03278207222855b10bcb89525ae23b2348fbeec10e552beabc1ea45
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GTYXA1PF5064GRPCGC6MZMCQ?sig=b1835379bea791e154523e51c4a44c601cab67c4a5983abda28cc39719ca9ed3


CCO #013
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.01 - Work Scope 01 PR 25 2nd level columns/wraps Other $ 2,158.00

2 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 3 (new Acoustical Ceilings ONLY) at 1st level (west) Locker Rooms/Offices Other $ 11,536.18

3 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 35 Party Room 216 Soffit Arena Side Other $ 5,843.00

4 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 36 Elevator Equipment Room Ceiling Other $ 862.00

5 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 FWO; (RFI 55): (Backcharge) Replace feeders cut by saw cutting crew Other ($7,617.20)

    Subtotal: $12,781.98

    Grand Total: $12,781.98

The original (Contract Sum) $ 2,370,100.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 161,168.34
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,531,268.34
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,781.98
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,544,050.32
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 2 of 2 Printed On: 7/20/2023  03:02 PM  

     

 

CCO #013


